

SANCTION LEVEL "A" APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT 2024 - 2025

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

Contact person	
Telephone	
Club	
Address	
City	
Province	
Postal Code	

2. TOURNAMENT INFO

Event name	
Event date	
Organizer	
Provincial or territoral	
organizations invited	
Tournament director	
Head referee	
Provincial or	
territorial supervisor	
Age groups	

3. VENUE

Facility	
Address	
City	
Province	
Postal Code	



SANCTION LEVEL "A" APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT 2024 - 2025

4. "A-SANCTIONED" EVENT AGREEMENT

By Signing this document the undersigned organizer agrees to the following terms:

Judo Canada will provide the following support to the Local Organizing Committee :

- 1. Designate the event as a National Team Ranking Points event in which participants in eligible age and weight divisions will earn points.
- 2. Designate a Chief Official for this tournament and approve the selection of Head referee or Head kata judge
- 3. If requested, designate personnel to operate the required tournament management system, providing that the expenses are covered by the Local Organizing Committee

The tournament organiser agrees to:

- 1. Abide by the terms of this agreement
- 2. Organize the event in a manner compliant with the *Judo Canada's Sanctioning policy and Tournament Standards*.
- 3. Take complete responsibility for the organization of the event, and for all costs, debts, expenses, losses, damages or injuries to property or persons that should arise as a result of the organization or execution of the event or by participating in it in any capacity. In doing so, the organizer shall work to minimize the possibility of such losses. Judo Canada will not provide liability insurance for the organizer.
- 4. Display on the front page of the technical package the text «A Sanctioned» by Judo Canada" as well as the Judo Canada official logo
- 5. Address any complaint concerning Judo Canada, its staff, volunteers or services, directly to Judo Canada and not in the forum of public opinion. If any such complaint is not resolved to the organizer's satisfaction, then the organizer has the right to lodge an appeal using Judo Canada appeals policy.
- 6. Always communicate about the sport of judo in a responsible and positive manner.
- 7. Keep the Judo Canada office informed of any issues that could affect its ability to organize its event.
- 8. Accept the Chief official appointed by Judo Canada and facilitate their capacity to perform their duties as defined in *Judo Canada's Sanctioning policy and Tournament Standards*.



SANCTION LEVEL "A" APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT 2024 - 2025

- 9. Agree to use an online registration system supplied by Judo Canada and display entries online one week in advance of the event.
- 10. Agree to pay Judo Canada the levy of 8\$ (2024/25) charge per entry per competitor in the U16, U18; U21, Sr, Veterans and Kata divisions.
- 11. The organizer must provide a proof of liability insurance to Judo Canada.
- 12. The organizer must provide a 10 x 20 promo booth space on site to Judo Canada and/or its sponsors.
- 13. Run the Judo Canada approved electronic tournament management system and publish live results on judocanada.live exclusively.
- 14. The live stream service will be produced in collaboration with Judo Canada exclusively on judocanada.tv. All revenues will be on a 50-50 shared principle.
- 15. Submit results and a complete tournament report as defined in *Judo Canada's Sanctioning policy and Tournament Standards*.

In the case that any of these conditions are not met or that are not agreed on, the tournament is not eligible for a level "A" Sanction. Application for a level "A" sanctioned tournament must be sent directly to the Judo Canada office with a CC to the respective Provincial/Territorial offices. The deadline for submission for the coming season is the end of current season – August 31st

Name	
Signature	
Date	

5. DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED

- □ 2. Draft technical package (WORD version preferred)
- \square 3. Draft venue plan